Features
5-28
IPC-623
4U 20-slot Rackmount Chassis
with Multi-system and Front-accessible
Redundant Power Supply
Specifications
Drive Bay

-5 V @ 0.15 A,+5 Vsb @ 0.15 A
UL/TUV/CB/CCC 100,000 hours @ 25°C
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Backplane Regulation
IPC-623BP-40ZB 1757000131 (single P/S) - UL, cUL, CE
IPC-623BP-50ZB 1757000133 (single P/S) - UL, cUL, CE
IPC-623BP-46RZB 1757000197 (1+1 RPS) - UL, cUL, CE
IPC-623BP-57NB 1757000127 (2+1 RPS) - UL, cUL, CE
IPC-623BP-81NB 1757000128 (3+1 RPS) - UL, cUL, CE
Storage Device Options
Part Number Description
SCD COMBO Black 5.25" compact storage kit with slim 24X CD-ROM and
a 3.5" drive bay for HDD/FDD
SDVD-COMBO Black 5.25" compact storage kit with slim-type 8X DVD +
24X CD-RW and a 3.5" disk drive bay for HDD/FDD
SCD-FDD-COMBO Black 5.25" storage kit with slim-type 24X CD-ROM and
standard 3.5" FDD
SDVD-FDD-COMBO Black 5.25" storage kit with slim-type 8X DVD + 24X
CD-RW and standard 3.5" FDD
Passive Backplane Options
Part Number Slot Segment
PCA-6120-0B1 20 ISA Single
PCA-6120P4-0B1 14 ISA, 4 PCI, 2 PICMG Single
PCA-6119P7-0B1 10 ISA, 7 PCI, 2 PICMG Single
PCA-6119P17-0B1 16 PCI, 1 PICMG/PCI, 1 PICMG Single
PCA-6120D-0B1 20 ISA Dual
PCA-6120DP4-0B1 7 ISA, 6 PCI, 2 PICMG/PCI, 4 PICMG Dual
PCA-6118DP7-0B1 1 ISA, 14 PCI, 3 PICMG Dual
PCA-6120Q-0B1 20 ISA Quad
PCA-6116QP2-0B1 1 ISA, 8 PCI, 7 PICMG Quad
PCA-6115QP2X-A1 8 PCI, 7 PICMG Quad
PCA-6119P16X 1 ISA, 16 PCI, 2 PICMG Single
PCA-6120P12-0A1 7 ISA, 11 PCI,1 PICMG, 1 PICMG/PCI Single
PCA-6120P18-0A1 1 ISA, 17 PCI, 1 PICMG, 1PICMG/PCI Single
IPC-623